IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 18.0086
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-01-21

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 7
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
Model  IS626:
IS626 - ** - GH - P* - E* - S1 - ATEX - ****
  I  II  III  IV  V  VI  VII
I. Sensing range for the device
a. ** where ** is one of the numeric characters defined within the table below that
represent the sensing configuration for the device:
**  Sensing Range **
Cont.
 Sensing Range –
Cont.
06 = 0 – 5 PSIG 13 = 0 – 300 PSIG
07 = 0 – 15 PSIG 14 = 0 – 500 PSIG
08 = 0 – 30 PSIG 22 = 0 – 600 PSIG
09 = 0 – 50 PSIG 24 = 0 – 250 PSIG
10 = 0 – 100 PSIG 25 = 0 – 400 PSIG
11 = 0 – 150 PSIG 27 = 0 – 25 PSIG
12 = 0 – 200 PSIG
II. Enclosure housing of the device
a. GH = General purpose stainless steel housing for the device.
III. Process fitting that the device is constructed with
a. P1 = 0.25 in. NPT Male
b. P2 = 0.25 in. NPT Female
c. P3 = 0.25 in. BSPT Male
IV. Electrical connection
a. E1 = 3 foot factory wiring with strain relief
b. E2 = 6 foot factory wiring with strain relief
c. E3 = 9 foot factory wiring with strain relief
d. E6 = M12 Bendix Connection
V. Output configuration of transducer
a. S1 = Output configuration of 4-20 mA for the transducer.
VI. Configuration
a.  ATEX = ATEX/IECEx Compliant Configuration
VII. Additional options may include any of the following (Optional):
a. Blank = No options added
b. AT = Aluminum tag included on the wiring harness. To be removed prior to
installation of the device.
c. NIST = NIST calibration certificate provided with the device.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 18.0086
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 7
Model SBLTX:
SBLTX - ***** - * - *** - * - **** - ATEX -
***
  I  II  III  IV  V  VI VII
I. Sensor range
a. *****  where ***** is one to five numeric characters that represent the following
sensing range:
i. When item ‘II’ = BLANK, item ‘I’ = 3 to 400 PSI
ii. When item ‘II’ = M, item ‘I’ = 2.2 to 280 M WC
II. Sensing range unit
a. BLANK = PSI
b. M = Metric
III. Cable length
a. *** where *** is one to three numeric characters that represent the following
cable length:
i. When item ‘V’ = BLANK, item ‘III’ = 1 to 470 Feet (143 Meters)
ii. When item ‘V’ = ETFE, item ‘III’ = 1 to 275 Feet (84 Meters)
IV. Cable length unit
a. BLANK = Feet
b. M = Meters
V. Cable type - conductor jacket material
a. BLANK = Polyether Polyurethane
b. ETFE = Ethylene Tetraflouroethylene
VI. Configuration
a.  ATEX = ATEX/IECEx Compliant Configuration
VII. Additional options may include either warranty options and/or any one of the process